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Name Church Address Telephone Website Address/Facebook Page 

Abbeyhill Baptist Church 22 Elgin Terrace, Edinburgh, EH7 5PB 0131 557 4110 www.abbeyhillbaptist.co.uk 
Aberdeen Christian Fellowship Union Grove, Aberdeen, AB10 6SR 07773 724558 www.aberdeencf.com 
Adelaide Place Baptist Church 209 Bath Street. Glasgow, G2 4HZ 0141 248 4970 www.apbc.net 
Airdrie Baptist Church 97 Graham Street, Airdrie, ML6 6DE 01236 748052 www.airdriebaptist.co.uk 
Alloa Baptist Church 5 Ludgate, Alloa, FK10 2DR 01259 214135 www.alloabaptistchurch.org.uk 
Alness Baptist Church Coulpark, Alness, IV17 0QZ 01349 880067 www.alnessbc.org.uk 
Alva Baptist Church The Green, Alva, FK12 5JQ 07708 055427 www.alvabaptist.org. 
Ardbeg Baptist Church 7 King Street, Rothesay, Isle of Bute, PA20 0DD 01700 392063 www.butebaptists.org.uk 
Arran Baptist Church c/o Ormidale Sports Pavilion, Shore Road, Brodick, Isle of Arran, KA27 8DA 01770 600222 www.arranbaptistchurch.btck.co.uk 
Ayr Baptist Church Fort Street, Ayr, KA7 1DH 01292 270404 www.ayrbaptistchurch.org 
Bearsden Baptist Church 14 Roman Road, Bearsden, Glasgow, G61 2SL 0141 942 0752 www.bearsdenbaptistchurch.com 
Bellshill Baptist Church Neilson Street, Bellshill, ML4 1RD 07949 896302 www.bellshillbaptist.org.uk 
Bo'ness Baptist Church Boundary Street, Bo'ness, EH51 9NR 01324 471437 www.bonessbaptistchurch.com 
Bourtreehill Baptist Church Gigha Terrace, Broomlands, Irvine, KA11 1DJ 01294 217776 www.facebook.com/tlcIrvine/ 
Bridge of Don Baptist Church Dubford Road, Bridge of Don, Aberdeen, AB23 8GS 01224 826256 www.bodbaptist.org.uk 
Bristo Baptist Church Dean Path, Edinburgh, EH4 3DJ 0131 332 3682 www.bristobaptist.org 
Broughty Ferry Baptist Church 76 Vincent Street, Broughty Ferry, Dundee, DD5 2EZ 01382 779364 www.broughtybaptist.org/wpsite 
Broxburn Baptist Church 7b Freeland Avenue, Broxburn, EH52 6EG 01506 856251 www.broxburnbaptist.org.uk 
Buckhaven Baptist Church College Street, Buckhaven, KY8 1JZ 01592 714961 www.buckhavenbaptist.org.uk 
Buckie Baptist Church Cluny Place, Buckie, AB56 1JL 01542 840388 www.buckiebaptistchurch.org.uk 
Burra Isle Baptist Church Bridge End, Burra Isle, Shetland, ZE2 9LE 01595 859224 www.en-gb.facebook.com/BurraIsleBaptistChurch/ 
Calderwood Baptist Church Hunter House, Maxwellton Road, East Kilbride, G74 3LW 01355 520765 www.calderwoodbaptist.co.uk 
Campbeltown Community Church Guide Hall, Kinloch Road, Campbeltown, PA28 6EG  www.campbeltowncommunitychurch.co.uk 

Canonmills Baptist Church 14 Canonmills, Edinburgh, EH3 5LH 0131 443 3297 www.canonmillschurch.org 
Cumbernauld Baptist Church Greenrigg Road, South Carbrain, Cumbernauld, G67 2PR 01236 725268  
Carluke (Kirkstyle) Baptist Church 13 Chapel Street, Carluke, ML8 4BA 01555 728858 www.carluke-baptist.org.uk 
Carnoustie Baptist Church 101-103 High Street, Carnoustie, DD7 7EA 01382 800741 www.carnoustiebaptistchurch.org 
Castlehill Baptist Church c/o Castlehill Primary School, Rosslyn Road, Bearsden, Glasgow, G61 4DL 0141 943 0987 www.castlehillbaptist.org.uk 
Castlemilk Community Church 150 Ardencraig Road, Castlemilk, Glasgow, G45 0JG 07907 476732 www.castlemilkcommunitychurch.co.uk 
Cathcart Baptist Church 96 Merrylee Road, Glasgow, G43 2RA 07511 699805 www.cathcartbapist.co.uk 
Central Church Central Hall, 2 West Tollcross, Edinburgh, EH3 9BP 0131 447 9787 www.centralchurch.co.uk 
City Gates Baptist Church 191-195a Whitehouse Road, Edinburgh, EH4 6BU  www.citygatesedinburgh.org 

Cleland Baptist Church Thistle Street, Cleland, ML1 5UA  www.facebook.com/pages/cleland-Baptist-church/149242838530314 

Coastline Community Church 21 Session Street, Pittenweem, KY10 2QL 01333 312041 www.coastlinecommunitychurch.org.uk 
Coatbridge Baptist Church West Canal Street, Coatbridge, ML5 1PR 01236 420645 www.en-gb.facebook.com/Coatbridge-Baptist-Church-

565071930254246/ 
Collydean Baptist Church Torphins Avene, Glenrothes, KY7 6UL 07443 499644 www.en-gb.facebook.com/collydeanbaptist/ 
Cornton Baptist Church Achray Drive, Cornton, Stirling, FK9 5DR 01786 609603 www.cornton.org.uk 
Cowal Baptist Church Senior Citizen's Hall, Alfred Street, Dunoon, PA23 7QU  www.cowalbaptistchurch.org.uk 

Cowdenbeath Baptist Church Chapel Street, Cowdenbeath, KY4 9JL  www.cowdenbeathbaptist.org 
Crieff Baptist Church Addison Terrace, Crieff, PH7 3AT 01764 654053 www.crieffbaptist.org.uk 
Crookston Baptist Church Rosshall Academy, 131 Crookston Road, Glasgow, G52 3PD 07519 020067 www.crookstonbaptistchurch.org.uk 
Crown Terrace Baptist Church 1 Crown Terrace, Aberdeen, AB11 6HE 01224 211745 www.crownterracebaptistchurch.org.uk 
Culduthel Christian Centre Culduthel Avenue, Inverness, IV2 6AS 01463 222795 www.culduthelchristiancentre.org 
Culloden-Balloch Baptist Church Wellside Road, Balloch, Inverness, IV2 7GS 01463 794005 www.cullodenbaptist.com 
Cupar Baptist Church 79 Bonnygate, Cupar, KY15 4BY 01334 659000 www.cuparbaptist.org.uk 
Dalbeattie Baptist Church Mill Street, Dalbeattie, DG5 4HE 01556 610007 www.dalbeattiebaptist.org.uk 
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Dalkeith Baptist Church North Wynd, Dalkeith, EH22 1JE 0131 654 2410 www.dalkeithbaptist.org.uk 
Dedridge Baptist Church Quentin Rise, Dedridge, EH54 6QR 01506 400827 www.dedridgebaptist.org.uk 
Dennistoun Baptist Church 140 Finlay Drive. Dennistoun, Glasgow, G31 2SB 0141 554 5180 www.dennistounbaptist.org.uk 
Denny Baptist Church 32 Herbertshire Street, Denny, FK6 6HD 01324 826392 www.dennybaptist.org.uk 
Dingwall Baptist Church Tulloch Street, Dingwall, IV15 9JZ 01997 421349 www.dbc.org.uk 
Drumchapel Baptist Church 2 Lilyburn Place, Drumchapel, Glasgow, G15 8HP 0141 944 4415 www.drumchapelbaptistchurch.co.uk 
Dumbarton Baptist Church c/o The Cutty Sark Community Centre, 58 Howatshaws Road, Dumbarton, G82 3DR 07434 041194 www.dumbartonbaptist.org.uk 
Dumfries Baptist Church Newall Terrace, Dumfries, DG1 1LW 01387 268926 www.dumfriesbaptistchurch.org.uk 
Duncan Street Baptist Church 13 Duncan Street, Edinburgh, EH9 1SR 0131 667 1629 www.duncanstreetbaptistchurch.co.uk 
Dundee Central Baptist Church Ward Road, Dundee, DD1 1LP 01382 201255 www.centraldundee.com 
Dunfermline West Baptist Church Chalmers Street, Dunfermline, KY12 8DG   
Dunoon Baptist Church 9 Alexandra Parade, Dunoon, PA23 8AB 01369 706665 www.dunoonbaptistchurch.org.uk 
Dunrossness Baptist Church Dunrossness, Shetland, ZE1 9JB 01950 460555 www.dunrossnessbaptist.org.uk 
East Mains Baptist Church 12 Maxwell Drive, The Village, East Kilbride, G74 3HG 01355 249672 www.eastmainsbc.co.uk 
Easterhouse Baptist Church 18 Westerhouse Road, Easterhouse, Glasgow, G34 9DN 0141 781 0569 www.easterhousebaptist.com 
Elgin Baptist Church Reidhaven Street, Elgin, IV30 1QG  www.elginbaptist.org 

Ellon Baptist Church c/o Ellon Academy, Kellie Pearl Wat, Ellon, AB41 8LF 01358 720482 www.ellonbaptistchurch.org 
Erskine Baptist Church Park Hill, Park Mains, Erskine, PA8 7HE 07765 019734 www.erskinebaptist.com 
Falkirk Baptist Church Orchard Street, Falkirk, FK1 1RF 01324 637574 www.falkirkbaptist.org 
Forres Baptist Church Clovenside Chapel, Clovenside Road, Forres, IV36 3BT 01309 767974 www.forresbaptistchurch.org 
Fort William Baptist Church Bedford Road, Fort William, PH33 6HF 01397 700509 www.sites.google.com/site/fortwilliambaptistchurch/ 
Fraserburgh Baptist Church Victoria Street, Fraserburgh, AB43 9PJ  www.fraserburghbaptist.co.uk 

Galashiels Baptist Church Victoria Street, Galashiels, TD1 1HH 01896 756239 www.galashielsbaptistchurch.org.uk 
gariochchurch    
Gerrard Street Baptist Church Gerrard Street, Aberdeen, AB25 1HA 01224 624339 www.gerrardstreet.com 
Glenrothes Baptist Church Falkland Way, Glenrothes, KY7 5NS 01592 329550 www.glenrothesbaptistchurch.org.uk 
Gourock Baptist Church 4 King Street, Gourock, PA19 1PU 0800 015 2921 www.gourockbaptistchurch.co.uk 
Granton Baptist Church 99 Crewe Road North, Edinburgh, EH5 2NW 0131 552 0915 www.grantonbaptist.org 
Grantown-on-Spey Baptist Church Grantown-on-Spey, PH26 3EW 01479 873125 www.facebook.com/grantownonspeybaptistchurch 
Greenock Baptist Church St Andrew Square, Carnock Street, Greenock, PA15 1HG 01475 713728 www.greenockbaptist.org 
Hamilton Baptist Church 23 Kemp Street, Hamilton, ML3 6QL 01698 284004 www.hamiltonbaptist.org.uk 
Harestanes Baptist Church c/o Harestanes Primary School, Mauchline Court, Kirkintilloch, G66 2SA 0141 775 1878 www.harestanesbaptist.org.uk 
Hawick Baptist Church 11 North Bridge Street, Hawick, TD9 9BD  www.hawickbaptist.org.uk 

Helensburgh Baptist Church 7 East King Street, Helensburgh, G84 7QQ 01436 671656 www.hbchurchmem.co.uk 
High Blantyre Baptist Church 292 Main Street, High Blantyre, Glasgow, G72 0DH 01698 823584 www.highblantyrebaptistchurch.com 
Hillhead Baptist Church 53 Cresswell Street, Glasgow, G12 8AG 0141 339 1588 www.hillheadbaptistchurch.co.uk 
Hillview Community Church Earlswells Road, Cults, Aberdeen, AB15 9NY 01224 868096 www.hillview.cc 
Hopeman Baptist Church Clark Street, Hopeman, IV30 5SH  www.hopemanbaptist.org.uk 

Inverkeithing Baptist Church Church Street, Inverkeithing, KY11 1LG 01383 411536 www.ibcfife.org 
Inverness Baptist Church 83 Castle Street, Inverness, IV2 3EA 01463 233031 www.invernessbaptistchurch.org.uk 
Irvine Baptist Church 25 Bank Street, Irvine, KA12 0AD   
Islay Baptist Church Jamieson Street, Bowmore, Isle of Islay, PA43 7HL 01496 810337 www.islaybaptistchurch.org.uk 
Johnstone Baptist Church Pine Crescent, Johnstone, PA5 0BX 07740 554253 www.facebook.com/pages/Johnstone-Baptist-

Church/201682499889603 
Kelso Baptist Church Bowmont Street, Kelso, TD5 7JH   
Kilmarnock Baptist Church Old Mill Road, Kilmarnock, KA1 3AN 01563 524388 www.kilmarnockbaptistchurch.com 
King's Park Baptist Church 564 Castlemilk Road, Croftfoot, Glasgow, G44 5LZ 0141 634 0426 www.kingsparkbaptist.co.uk 
Kirkintilloch Baptist Church 52 Townhead, Kirkintilloch, G66 1NL 0141 578 6006 www.kirkiebaptist.com 
Kirkwall Baptist Church Victoria Street, Kirkwall, Orkney, KW15 1DQ 01856 871875 www.kirkwallbaptistchurch.org.uk 
Knightswood Baptist Church 183 Knightswood Road, Glasgow, G13 2XL 0141 434 0988 www.knightswoodbaptist.org 
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Ladywell Baptist Church Cedar Bank, Livingston, EH54 6DR 01506 437060 www.ladywellbaptistchurch.org.uk 
Larbert Baptist Church Main Street, Larbert, FK5 3AS 01324 553954 www.larbertbaptist.org 
Larkhall Baptist Church 27 Machan Road, Larkahll, ML9 1HX 01698 881336 www.larkhallbaptist.org.uk 
Leith Baptist Church 27-29 Madeira Street, Leith, Edinburgh, EH6 4AJ 0131 553 4488 www.leithbaptistchurch.org 
Lerwick Baptist Church Quoys Road, Lerwick, Shetland, ZE1 0WH 01595 693854 www.lerwickbaptist.org.uk 
Leslie Baptist Church 48 North Street, Leslie, KY6 3DJ 01592 756677 www.lesliebaptistchurch.org.uk 
Leven Baptist Church Church Road, Leven, KY8 4JD 01333 421566 www.levenbaptist.com 
Lighthouse Central Lighthouse Central Community Hub, West Loan, Prestonpans, EH32 9NT 01875 815454 www.facebook.com/LighthouseCentralChurch/ 
Linwood Baptist Church Erskinefauld Road, Linwood, PA3 3QQ  www.facebook.com/baptistchurchlinwood/ 

Lochgilphead Baptist Church Argyll Street, Lochgilphead, PA31 8NE 01546 603339 www.lochgilpheadbc.org.uk 
Lossiemouth Baptist Church James Street, Lossiemouth, IV31 6AD 01343 810463 www.lossiebaptist.org 
Maybole Baptist Church 14 Carrick Street, Maybole, KA19 8AH 01655 889508 www.facebook.com/Maybole-Baptist-Church-224122971677657/ 
Milestone Christian Fellowship 35a Bridge Street, Girvan, KA26 9HH 01465 778010 www.milestonegirvan.org 
Montrose Baptist Church Coronation Way, Montrose, DD10 9DW 01356 622935 www.montrosebaptist.org 
Motherwell Baptist Church 43/47 Windmillhill Street, Motherwell, ML1 1RT  www.motherwellbaptist.org.uk 

Nairn Baptist Church c/o Nairn Community Centre, King Street, Nairn, IV12 4BQ 01667 452764 www.nairnbaptist.uk 
New Prestwick Baptist Church 192 Prestwick Road, Ayr, KA8 8NP  www.newprestwickbaptist.org.uk 

Newton Mearns Baptist Church 2 Greenfarm Road, Newton Mearns, Glasgow, G77 6FA 0141 616 2362 www.newtonmearnsbaptist.org.uk 
Oban Baptist Church Albany Street, Oban, PA34 4LG 01631 567010 www.obanbaptist.org 
Paisley Central Baptist Church 14 Lady Lane, Paisley, PA1 2LJ  www.paisleycentralbaptist.com 

Peebles Baptist Church Peebles Community Centre, Walker's Haugh, Peebles, EH45 8AU 07881 518854 www.peeblesbaptistchurch.org 
Perth Baptist Church Almond View, Perth, PH1 1QQ 01738 621213 www.perthbaptistchurch.org.uk 
Peterhead Baptist Church 49-51 King Street, Peterhead, AB42 1TA 01779 477040 / 

490874 
www.peterheadbaptist.org 

Pitlochry Baptist Church Atholl Road, Pitlochry, PH16 5BX 01796 470411 www.pbcweb.net 
Pollok Baptist Church 14 Haughburn Road, Glasgow, G53 6EW 0141 881 1284 www.pollokbaptistchurch.org.uk 
Portobello Baptist Church 189 Portobello High Street, Portobello, Edinburgh, EH1 4RA 01738 827336 www.portobellobaptistchurch.co.uk 
Queens Park Baptist Church 20 Balvicar Drive, Glasgow, G42 8QS 0141 423 3962 www.qpbc.org 
Renfrew Baptist Church 77 Paisley Road, Renfrew, PA4 8LH 0141 885 0146 www.renfrewbaptistchurch.com 
Rosyth Baptist Church Queensferry Road, Rosyth, KY11 2PP 01383 413342 www.rosythbaptistchurch.co.uk 
Rutherglen Baptist Community Church 72 Greenhill Road, Rutherglen, G73 2SS 0141 569 1060 www.rutherglenbaptist.org.uk 
Saltcoats (South Beach) Baptist Church 66a Ardrossan Road, Saltcoats, KA21 5BW 01294 601689 www.southbeachbaptistchurch.com 
Sanquhar (St Ninians) Baptist Church St Ninian's Manse, High Street, Sanquhar, DG4 6DX 01659 50235  
Selkirk Baptist Church Community Connections, 35 Back Row, Selkirk, TD7 4LT 01750 778657 www.selkirkbaptistchurch.org.uk 
Sheddocksley Baptist Church Eday Walk, Aberdeen, AB15 6LN 01224 317430 www.sheddweb.org.uk 
Shettleston Baptist Church 40 Amulree Street, Glasgow, G32 7UN 0141 550 4314 www.shettlestonbaptistchurch.org.uk 
South Leith Baptist Church 5a Casselbank Street, Edinburgh, EH6 5HA 0131 553 2344 www.southleithbaptistchurch.com 
Southside Church Ayr Town Hall, Sandgate, Ayr, KA7 1NJ 01292 880772 www.southsidechurch.co.uk 
Springburn Baptist Church 14 Huntershill Street, Glasgow, G21 3BB 0141 558 1868  
St Andrews Baptist Church 132 South Street, St Andrews, KY16 9EW 01334 472285 www.standrewsbaptist.org.uk 
St Mary's Community Church 41 St Kilda Road, Dundee, DD3 9ND 01382 818118 www.facebook.com/StMarysCommunityChurch 
St Ninians Community Church The Mayfield Centre, Sunnybank Road, Stirling, FK7 0DB  www.stninianscommunitychurch.org 

Stenhouse Baptist Church 30 Stenhouse Grove, Edinburgh, EH11 3EE 0131 476 0227 www.stenhousebaptist.co.uk 
Stirling Baptist Church 67 Murray Place, Stirling, FK8 1AU 01786 450581 www.stirlingbaptist.org 
Stonehaven Baptist Church Carronhill School, Mill of Forest Road, Stonehaven, AB39 2JA  www.stonehavenbaptist.org 

Stranraer Baptist Church Bellevilla Road, Stranraer, DG9 8ED 01776 706375 www.stranraerbaptist.com 
Strathendrick Baptist Church c/o McLintock Hall, Buchanan Street, Balfron, G63 0TX 01360 870105 www.strathendrickbaptist.org 
Stromness Baptist Church c/o Town Hall, Church Road, Stromness, Orkney, KW16 3BA 01856 761769 www.facebook.com/StromnessBaptistChurch 
Thurso Baptist Church Millbank Road, Thurso, KW14 8PS 07590 559992 www.thursobaptistchurch.wordpress.com 
Tillicoultry Baptist Church 163 High Street, Tillicoultry, FK13 6DU 01259 750988 www.tillicoultrybaptist.org 
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Tiree Baptist Church An Talla Community Hall, Crossapol, Isle of Tiree, PA77 6UP 01879 220915 www.tireebaptistchurch.org.uk 
Vale of Leven Baptist Church Bridge Street, Alexandria, G83 0TA 01389 757471 www.valebaptist.org.uk 
Viewfield Baptist Church East Port, Dunfermline, KY12 7JA 01383 620465 www.viewfield.org.uk 
Westray Baptist Church Pierowall, Westray, Orkney, KW17 2DH 01857 677226 www.westraybaptist.org 
Westwood Baptist Church 2 Tasman Drive, East Kilbride, G75 8EY  www.wwbc.co.uk 

Whytes Causeway Baptist Church Whytescauseway, Kirckcaldy, KY1 1XF  www.wcbck.com 

Wick and Keiss Baptist Churches Dempster Street, Wick, KW1 5QB 01955 602720 www.wickandkeissbc.com 
Wigtown Baptist Church Southfield Lane, Wigtown, DG8 9ES 01988 402635 www.facebook.com/Wigtown-Baptist-Church-464625067221980/ 
Wishaw Baptist Church Belhaven Terrace, Wishaw, ML2 7AY 01698 373131 www.wishawbaptistchurch.org.uk 
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